 EVM3698-BH-02A
16V, Peak 440A, Scalable DC/DC
Power Module with PMBus and AVSBus
Evaluation Board
EVM3698-BH-02A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
6/14/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

CN16, CN17, CN18,
CN19, CN20, CN21,
CN22, CN23, CN24
15A
Power
connector
DIP Keystone KEYSTONE7697-75
1 PMBus1 10 pins
Straight box
header THT,
10-pin
DIP Wurth 612010235121
5 R1, R3, R4, R6, R7 0Ω
Film resistor,
1%
0402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
39
R2, R5, R8, R10, R11,
R12, R13, R14, R15, R16,
R17, R18, R19, R20, R22,
R23, R25, R26, R27, R28,
R29, R30, R31, R32, R42,
R43, R44, R46, R47, R57,
R58, R59, R60, R61, R62,
R63, R64, R70, R72
0Ω
Film resistor,
1%
0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
12
R9, R33, R34, R35, R36,
R37, R38, R39, R40, R41,
R68, R74
10kΩ
Film resistor,
1%
0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
EVM3698-BH-02A – 16V, PEAK 440A, SCALABLE MODULE EVAL BOARD
EVM3698-BH-02A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 11
6/14/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVM3698-BH-02A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
3 R21, R77, R81 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R50 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
1 R51 3.3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073K3L
1 R55 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
6
R76, R78, R80,
R84, R85, R86
100Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
1 R79 51kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751KL
2 R56, R82 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R83 6.98kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-076K98L
3 TP1, TP2, TP3 3 pins 3-pin header DIP Any
1 VOUT_EN
10mmx
2.5mmx